Rev 0.4 | 1/25 www.hoperf.com
CMT8100, CMT8101 High Reliability Bidirectional I2C Isolators
Features
 Up to 5000 Vrms insulation voltage
 I2C Clock rate: up to 2 MHz
 Power supply voltage: 2.5 V to 5.5 V
 AEC-Q100 Grade 1 qualified
 High CMTI: 150 kV/us

CMT8100-01x
Rev 0.4 | Page 20/25 www.hoperf.com
9 Ordering Information
Table 16. Part Number Information List
Part No.
Isolation
Rating(kV)
MOQ
Number
of side 1
inputs
Number
of side 2
inputs
Max Clock
Rate (MHz)
Temperature Automotive Package
CMT8100N 3.75 3000 2 2 2 -40 to 125℃ NO NB SOIC8
CMT8101N 3.75 3000 2 1 2 -40 to 125℃ NO NB SOIC8
CMT8100W 5 1000 2 2 2 -40 to 125℃ NO WB SOIC16
CMT8101W 5 1000 2 1 2 -40 to 125℃ NO WB SOIC16
Notes:
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant with peak reflow temperatures of 260 °C according to the JEDEC industry standard
classifications and peak solder temperatures.
2.  All devices are AEC-Q100 qualified.
Part Number Naming Rule:
CMT 8 1 0 1  N  (Q)
Total c hannel a mount, options are:
1,  2,  4  …;
0 : means I2C Part
Series Number
0: Bidirectional for both data and clock
1: Bidirectional data and unidirectional clock
Q = Automotive grade
Package type:
N = NB SOIC
W = WB SOIC
Please visit www.hoperf.com for more product/product line information.
Please contact sales@hoperf.comor your local sales representative for sales or pricing requirements.
CMT8100-01x
Rev 0.4 | Page 21/25 www.hoperf.com
10 Tape and Reel Information
Figure 13. CMT810X WB SOIC-16 Tape and Reel Information
Figure 14. CMT810X WB SOIC-16 Tape and Reel Information
CMT8100-01x
Rev 0.4 | Page 22/25 www.hoperf.com
Figure 15. CMT810X NB SOIC-8 Tape and Reel Information